April 4, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

Sen. Carter, Chair
Sen. Gordly
Sen. Westlund

MEETING INDEX

Rep. Kotek
Rep. Morgan

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Sen. Bates
Sen. Winters

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nathanson

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 63B, 64

Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Health Services — Public

Hearing and Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 64A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:16 p.m.
007 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services: Health Services.
013 Ellie Jenny Presents her written testimony (Exhibit #1).
059 Sen. Morrisette
062 Ms. Jenny
086 Sen. Morrisette
088 Chair Carter
097 Sarah Myers Presents Medicaid Fee-For-Service & Home Health Care: A
History of Underpayment (Exhibit #2), and Medicaid FFS &
Home Health Care (Exhibit #3).
165 Shaune Mattsson Presents her written testimony (Exhibit #4).
220 Judy Falkowski Presents her written testimony (Exhibit #5).
381 Sen. Morrisette
385 Ms. Falkowski
393 Sen. Morrisette
396 Ms. Falkowski
398 Sen. Morrisette
400 Ms. Falkowski
406 Sen. Morrisette
429 Cindy Becker Presents Health Care Improvement for Oregon through
Managed Collaboration (Exhibit #6).
TAPE 63B
001 Ms. Becker Continues her testimony.
054 Sen. Morrisette
062 Bill Murray Presents a graph on the Oregon Health Plan cost comparison

of FCHP Capitation Rates (Exhibit #7).



121
126
146
180
197

343
391
TAPE 64B

001
006

007
008
009
010
032
049
054
055
066

071
104

161
172
208
226
227
234
250
253
258

Additional Exhibits:

Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Murray

Pam Marier-Nason
Ms. Becker

Ellen Lowe

Sen. Westlund
Shawn Baird

Mr. Baird
Chair Carter

Mr. Baird
Chair Carter
Mr. Baird
Dave Lapof
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Lapof
Chair Carter
Ms. Lowe

John Britton, Legislative
Fiscal Office

John Mullin
Maribeth Healey

Gary Oxley
Shawn Miller
Melissa Racsh
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Miller

Mr. Oxley
Chair Carter
Sen Morrisette
Chair Carter

Presents written testimony of the Oregon Association of
Hospitals and Health Systems (Exhibit #8).

Continues his testimony on ambulance services.

Presents testimony from the Oregon Law Center (Exhibit #9).

Presents testimony for Oregonians for Health Security
(Exhibit #10).

Adjourns the meeting at 2:36 p.m.

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #11).
Cedric Hayden, Submitted Written Testimony (Exhibit #12).
Submitted Written Testimony, For Want of a Dentist (Exhibit #13).



