JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 4, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 63B, 64	
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson	
Members Excused:	Sen. Bates Sen. Winters	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard	
Staff Present:	John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office		
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Health Services – Public Hearing and Public Testimony		

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 64A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:16 p.m.
007	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Health Services.
013	Ellie Jenny	Presents her written testimony (Exhibit #1).
059	Sen. Morrisette	
062	Ms. Jenny	
086	Sen. Morrisette	
088	Chair Carter	
097	Sarah Myers	Presents Medicaid Fee-For-Service & Home Health Care: A History of Underpayment (Exhibit #2) , and Medicaid FFS & Home Health Care (Exhibit #3) .
165	Shaune Mattsson	Presents her written testimony (Exhibit #4).
220	Judy Falkowski	Presents her written testimony (Exhibit #5).
381	Sen. Morrisette	
385	Ms. Falkowski	
393	Sen. Morrisette	
396	Ms. Falkowski	
398	Sen. Morrisette	
400	Ms. Falkowski	
406	Sen. Morrisette	
429	Cindy Becker	Presents Health Care Improvement for Oregon through Managed Collaboration (Exhibit #6).
TAPE 63B		
001	Ms. Becker	Continues her testimony.
054	Sen. Morrisette	
062	Bill Murray	Presents a graph on the Oregon Health Plan cost comparison of FCHP Capitation Rates (Exhibit #7).

	121	Sen. Morrisette	
	126	Mr. Murray	
	146	Pam Marier-Nason	
	180	Ms. Becker	
	197	Ellen Lowe	Presents written testimony of the Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems (Exhibit #8).
	343	Sen. Westlund	
	391	Shawn Baird	
TA	PE 64B		
	001	Mr. Baird	Continues his testimony on ambulance services.
	006	Chair Carter	
	007	Mr. Baird	
	008	Chair Carter	
	009	Mr. Baird	
	010	Dave Lapof	
	032	Sen. Westlund	
	049	Mr. Lapof	
	054	Chair Carter	
	055	Ms. Lowe	
	066	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	
	071	John Mullin	Presents testimony from the Oregon Law Center (Exhibit #9).
	104	Maribeth Healey	Presents testimony for Oregonians for Health Security (Exhibit #10).
	161	Gary Oxley	
	172	Shawn Miller	
	208	Melissa Racsh	
	226	Sen. Morrisette	
	227	Mr. Miller	
	234	Mr. Oxley	
	250	Chair Carter	
	253	Sen Morrisette	
	258	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:36 p.m.

Additional Exhibits: Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #11). Cedric Hayden, Submitted Written Testimony (Exhibit #12). Submitted Written Testimony, For Want of a Dentist (Exhibit #13).